
 

SCHEDULE TEAM 17 SWEDEN 
2018 World Under-17 Challenge in Saint John and  
Quispamsis, Canada, during November 3-12 2018 

TEAM 17   
 

 

Date Time Activity Venue 

 

 

 

Mon. Oct 29 11.00 Assembly   Hotel 
 12.00 Lunch   Hotel 
 13.00-17.00 Team meeting   Hotel 
 18.00 Dinner   Hotel 
 
Tue. Oct 30 07.50 Departure    Airport 
 09.35 Arrival    Airport 
 11.10 Departure    Airport 
 14.55 Arrival    Airport 
 16.00 Bus to Hotel (approx. 3 ½ h)  Airport  
 19.00 Check In   Hotel 
 19.30 Dinner   Hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack   Hotel  
  
Wed. Oct 31 06.30 Breakfast  Hotel 
 07.30 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 09.00-10.00 Ice Practice  qplex, Quispamsis 
 11.00 Bus to hotel  Hotel 
 11.30 Lunch  Hotel 
 12.30 Team Meeting  Hotel 
 18.00 Dinner  Hotel 
 18.45 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 20.15-21.15 Ice Practice  qplex, Quispamsis 
 22.00 Bus to Hotel  qplex, Quispamsis 
 22.30 Evening snack (team arr) Hotel 
  
  
 

Thu. Nov 1 08.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 09.00 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 10.45-11.15 Ice Practice  qplex, Quispamsis 
 12.00 Bus to hotel  Hotel 
 12.30 Lunch  Hotel 
 14.00 Pre game snack/w pasta Hotel 
 15.00 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 16.00 Snack in locker room (team arr) Patrick Connors Rec Comp 
 19.00 GAME: SWE-CZE Patrick Connors Rec Comp 
 ~21.45 Dinner  Patrick Connors Rec Comp 
 22.30 Transfer to Hotel  Patrick Connors Rec Comp 

 23.30 Evening snack  Hotel 
      
Fri. Nov 2  
 08.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 08.45 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 10.15-11.15 Ice practice  Qplex, Quispamsis 
 12.00 Bus to Hotel  Qplex, Quispamsis 
 12.30 Lunch  Hotel 
 13.45 Bus to arena  Delta Hitel Saint John 
 15.15-16.15 Ice practice  Qplex Quispamsis 
 17.00  Bus to Hotel  Qplex Quispamsis 
 18.00 Dinner  Hotel 
Doctor Tba Medical meeting  Saint John, Tba 
Team Manager Tba Directorate meeting Saint John, Tba 
 21.00 Evening snack  Hotel 



 

 

 
 
Sat. Nov 3 08.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 08.45 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 10.15-10.45 Ice Practice  Qplex Quispamsis 
 11.30 Bus to Hotel  Qplex Quispamsis 
 12.00 Pre game meal (pasta and sauce) Hotel 
 12.45 Bus to arena  Hotel 
  Snack (team arr.) 
 15.30 GAME: FIN-SWE qplex, Quispamsis 
 ~19.00 Bus to Hotel  Qplex Quispamsis 
 19.30 Dinner  Hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack   Hotel 
 

Sun. Nov 4  
 08.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 08.45 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 10.15-11.15 Ice practice  Qplex Quispamsis 
 12.00 Bus to Hotel  Qplex Quispamsis 
 12.30 Lunch  Hotel 
 14.45 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 16.15-17.15 Ice practice  Qplex Quispamsis 
 18.00 Bus to Hotel  Qplex Quispamsis 
 18.30 Dinner   Hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack (team arr) Hotel 
 
 
 
Mon. Nov 5  
 07.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 08.00 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 09.30-10.00 Ice practice  Qplex Quispamsis 
 11.00 Bus to Hotel  Qplex Quispamsis 
 11.30 Lunch  Hotel 
 15.30 Pre game meal (pasta and sauce) Hotel 
 16.00 Bus to arena  Hotel 
 19.00 GAME SWE – CAN-R. qplex, Quispamsis 
 21.30 Bus to Hotel  Qplex Quispamsis 
 22.00 Dinner  Qplex Quispamsis 
 23.30 Evening snack  Hotel 
 
 
 
Tue. Nov 6                                       
  
                               08.45-09.15 Ice practice  Qplex Quispamsis 
 08.30 Breakfast w/pasta and sauce                                    Hotel 
                               09.15 Bus to arena                   Hotel 
 Snack (team arr.)                    
 12.00 GAME RUS – SWE qplex, Quispamsis 
 ~15.00 Bus to hotel  Qplex Quispamsis 
 15.30 Lunch  Hotel 
 18.00 Dinner   Hotel 
 21.00 Evening snack   Hotel 
 
 
 
 
Wed. Nov 7  



 

 

  Breakfast  Hotel 
 Tba Ice practice   
 Tba Lunch  Hotel 
 Tba Dinner  Hotel 
 Tba Evening snack  Hotel 
 
November 8-10  Schedule depending on result 
 
Sun. Nov 11  Breakfast  Hotel 
 10.00 Bus to airport 
 16.15 Departure  Airport 
 17.00 Arrival to   Airport 
 18.15 Departure   Airport 
 
Mon. Nov 12 
 07.25 Arrival   Airport 
 11.05 Departure   Airport  
 13.15 Arrival   Airport 
  Home journeys 

 
Team leaders 
 

Daniel Eriksson    Team Manager  
Markus Åkerblom Head Coach    
Niclas Hävelid    Assistant Coach    

Matheus Vieweg  Video coach  
Viktor Alm    Goalie Coach   

Erik Ohlsson         Physiotherapist 
Peter Sahlins        Equipment Manager 
 


